

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator Heitmeier to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 151 by Representative Leopold

---

- 1    AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2    On page 1, line 3, change "409" to "406"
- 3    AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4    On page 1, line 5, change "409" to "406"
- 5    AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6    On page 1, line 11, change "409" to "406"
- 7    AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8    On page 1, line 12, after "hour" and before the period "." insert "and erect the proper signage
- 9    to reflect the decrease in speed" and delete lines 13 and 14